### MANNAR THIRUMALAI NAICKER COLLEGE

A Co-educational, Autonomous and Linguistic Minority Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University Re-accredited with "A" Grade by NAAC

Pasumalai, Madurai - 625 004 Tamil Nadu.

# MANNAR THIRUMALAI NAICKER COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) MADURAI

## THE INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE

#### CIRCULAR

25.07.2021

The Internal Complaints Committee meeting will be held on 27.07.2021. The members are requested to attend the meeting without fail.

#### **AGENDA**

- 1. To discuss about "Community Awareness Program".
- 2. To confirm the Chief Guest.

A-79-clus

(Dr.A.Hamari Choudhi)

PRINCIPAL ?

To be circulated among the following members:

1. Dr. S.Rajagopal A Www

(Assistant Professor of History)

2. Mrs. Rajamani

(Department of Commerce)

### MANNAR THIRUMALAI NAICKER COLLEGE

A Co-educational, Autonomous and Linguistic Minority Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University Re-accredited with "A" Grade by NAAC

Pasumalai, Madurai - 625 004 Tamil Nadu.

## MANNAR THIRUMALAI NAICKER COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) MADURAI

#### THE INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE

#### Minutes of the Meeting

A meeting was convened on 27.07.21. The following resolutions were taken:

- 1. Resolved to conduct "Community Awareness Program" on 27.07.2021.
- 2. Resolved to invite: Dr.J.Priyanika M.S(O&G), Senior Resident Velammal Medical College, Madurai to act as a resource person.

A-n-cle CONVENOR

(Dr. A.Hamari Choudhi)

To be circulated among the following members:

1. Dr. S.Rajagopal

(Assistant Professor of History)

2. Mrs. Rajamani

(Department of Commerce)

### MANNAR THIRUMALAI NAICKER COLLEGE

A Co-educational, Autonomous and Linguistic Minority Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University Re-accredited with "A" Grade by NAAC

Pasumalai, Madurai - 625 004 Tamil Nadu.

# MANNAR THIRUMALAI NAICKER COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) MADURAI

#### THE INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE

#### **ACTION TAKEN REPORT**

- 1. A "Community Awarness Program" was conducted on 27.07.2021 for the safety of the students.
- 2. Dr.J.Priyanika M.S (O&G), Senior Resident Velammal Medical College, Madurai presided over the programme and also addressed the gathering.
- 3. All women students of our college, those from the neighbouring schools and the women of public also took part in it.

A-4-cles

(Dr.A.Hamari Choudhi)

13. MINCIPAL G